03-19-2002

2/3

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/81/2002) Tab settings	2208				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MMC/GATX Partnership No. I				
SurX, Inc.	Internal Address: c/o GATX Ventures, Inc.				
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3687 Mt. Diablo Blvd., #200				
x Corporation-State 3.14.02 □ Other □	City: Lafayette State: CA Zip: 94549 Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association X General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other				
X Other Release of Security Interest filed on 8/16/99 Execution Date: original agreement 8/9/99	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
See attached filing.					
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: MMC/GATX Partnership No. I					
Internal Address: c/o GATX Ventures, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
2002 AAHMED1 00000209 75663883	Enclosed				
40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3687 Mt. Diablo Blvd., #200	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Lafayette State: CA Zip: 94549					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.	4.4.4.4				
Maureen C. Dellinger, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature March 4, 2002 Date					
Name of Person Signing Si Counsel, MMC/GM/ factors for Rumber of pages including cov					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS—U.S. ONLY

Mark

Registration Date

Registration Number

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS—U.S. ONLY

Mark	Application Date	Application Number
RADIANT LP	3/19/99	75/663,883
SURX	11/3/97	75/383,398
SURX (And Design)	2/5/99	75/635,744
PRESSUREGRAM	4/2/99	75/673,502

C:\NRPORTBL\PALib2\lek\1196335.1 (2297)

			·	7	
FCRM PTO	-1618A		\sim		artment of Commerce and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		.88	-2 d- 1/999	E T	
				IIU)ř	
_	_	REC (/			JG 6
8	.16.99	10	1/22493		
TO: The C	ommissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ned original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies)
Submission	Type		Conveyance Type		
New	-		Assignment	Licer	ise
Resubmiss	<u> </u>	tion)	Security Agreen	nent 🔲 Nunc	Pro Tunc Assignment
- Documen			Merger	1	Effective Date Month Day Year
	of PTO Error				
Reel# Corrective	Frame #		Change of Nam	е	
Reel#	Frame #		Other		
Conveying F	Party		Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attacl	hed Execution Date
N					Month Day Year
Name S	URx, Inc.				08091999
Formerly					
Individual	General Partne	rship 🔲 Limi	ted Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/O	rganization	Delaware		
Receiving Pa	arty	\boxtimes	Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attache	ed
Name	MMC/GATX Partners	hip No. I			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	c/o Meier Mitchell &	Company			
Address (line 2)	Four Orinda Way, Su	nite 200-B			
Address (line 3)	Orinda		California		94563
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	City		State/Country	·	Zip Code
Individual		iersnip	Limited Partnership		be recorded is an nd the receiving party is
Corporation	Association			appointment o	
Other				(Designation n	should be attached must be a separate
				aocument fron	n Assignment.)
	State of Incorporation/O	7	California		
8/19/1999 DCOATES	00000147 232415 75663	FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY		
1 FC:481 2 FC:482	40.00 CH 75.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington EWARK

REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0365

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027 Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Re	presentative Nam	ie and Address Enter	for the first Receiving		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Add	iress Area Code and Telephor	ne Number (650) 493	3-9300	
Name	Andrew J. Hirsch, E	isq.			
Address (line 1)	Wilson Sonsini God	odrich & Rosati, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	650 Page Mill Road				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, Californi	a 94304-1050			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance tts.	e document	# 3	
Enter either the			r (DO NOT ENTER BO	rk if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount Method of P Deposit Acc (Enter for pay	ayment: ount	Amount for Properties Listed (37 Enclosed Deposit A or if additional fees can be charged Deposit Account Numb Authorization to charge	ccount 🔀 d to the account.) per: # [2	115.00 23-2415 'es \(\) No \(\)	
Statement and	=	nd belief, the foregoing informati			
attache		f the original document. Charges			
Andrew	J. Hirsch	MARCE		August 12, 1999	
	Person Signing	Signature	<u> </u>	Date Signed	

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Conveying P Enter Additional Con		O TOPE OF THE PERSON OF THE PE	Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		HAR 1			
Formerly		TENT & TRADE			
Individual	General Pa	rtnership	nited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship/	/State of Incorporation	on/Organization			
Receiving Pa		☐ Ma	ark if additional names of receive	ving parties attached	
Name	Comdisco, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	6111 North River	Road			
Address (line 2)	Attention: Legal	Department			
Address (line 3)	Rose	mont	Illinois		60018
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation ☐ Other		Partnership	State/Count	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s	hould be attached. Ist be a separate
Citizenship/	/State of Incorporation	on/Organization	Delaware		
Enter either th	ne Trademark Applicat		tion Number(s) ration Number (DO NOT EN		
16	ademark Applicatio	on radiiber(s)		Tregistration rumb	7.1(3)

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of August 9, 1999, is executed by SURX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), in favor of MCC/GATX PARTNERSHIP NO. I and COMDISCO ("Secured Parties").

- A. Pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 1999 (the "Agreement"), among the Debtor and the Secured Parties, the Secured Parties have agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Debtor upon terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.
- B. Debtor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, more particularly described on Schedules 1-A and 1-B annexed hereto as part hereof, which trademarks are registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- C. Debtor hereby grants to Secured Parties a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof (excluding all "intent to use" trademark applications), and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Parties a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Secured Parties' addresses are:

MMC/GATX Partnership No. I c/o Meier Mitchell & Company Four Orinda Way, Suite 200-B Orinda, California 94563

Comdisco, Inc.

6111 North River Road Rosemont, Illinois 60018

C:\NRPORTBL\PALib2\lek\1196335.1 (2297)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

SURX, INC.

By:

Name: GAKEY L. CAKTER

Title:

PRESIDENTOCEO

-2-

RECORDED: 03/14/2002